

Arb. Ex. 485 of 2022

Order No.05
19.04.2023

DHR is present by filing hazira. Today is fixed for hearing of the case

To, 31.07.2023 for hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected
by me

**A.D.J.
Judge
3rd Court, Alipore**

**Addl. District
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)**

Arb. Ex. 486 of 2022

**Order No.05
19.04.2023**

DHR is present by filing hazira.

JDR namely Avijit Mridha appears in the case by filing vakalatnama. Let, the same be kept with the record.

JDR No. 2 and 3 files a petition praying for time to file vakalatnama on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the instant case is adjourned for the day.

To, for hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected
by me

A.D.J.
Judge
3rd Court, Alipore

Addl. District
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)